RoHS Recast Compliant
ATA Disk Module 5S-M
ADM5S-M 44P/180D Middle Profile Product Specifications
(Toshiba 15nm)
January 11, 2016
Version 1.0
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C

12
© 2016 Apacer Technology Inc.                                               Rev. 1.0
9. Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP  –  FM  xxxG  D  2  5  0  X  S  –  4  TM  X XX
Apacer Product Code
Model Name
Capacity
008G = 8GB
016G = 16GB
032G = 32GB
064G = 64GB
Controller Version
Package Modifier
44 pin / 180D
PCB Version
Speed
0: Standard
Voltage
3: 3.3V
5: 5.0V
Environmental Spec
FW Version
Flash Type
Model
M: Middle Profile
MH: Middle Profile with Housing
Operating Temperature Range
Blank: 0°C to 70°C
W: -40°C to 85°C
ADM5S-M
AP-FMxxxGD250XS-4TMXXX
13
© 2016 Apacer Technology Inc.                                               Rev. 1.0
9.2 Valid Combinations
A. Standard Temperature
9.2.1 Middle Profile w/o Housing
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
8GB AP-FM008GD2503S-4TMM AP-FM008GD2505S-4TMM
16GB AP-FM016GD2503S-4TMM AP-FM016GD2505S-4TMM
32GB AP-FM032GD2503S-4TMM AP-FM032GD2505S-4TMM
64GB AP-FM064GD2503S-4TMM AP-FM064GD2505S-4TMM
9.2.2 Middle Profile w/ Housing
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
8GB AP-FM008GD2503S-4TMMH AP-FM008GD2505S-4TMMH
16GB AP-FM016GD2503S-4TMMH AP-FM016GD2505S-4TMMH
32GB AP-FM032GD2503S-4TMMH AP-FM032GD2505S-4TMMH
64GB AP-FM064GD2503S-4TMMH AP-FM064GD2505S-4TMMH
B. Extended Temperature
9.2.3 Middle Profile w/o Housing
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
8GB AP-FM008GD2503S-4TMWM AP-FM008GD2505S-4TMWM
16GB AP-FM016GD2503S-4TMWM AP-FM016GD2505S-4TMWM
32GB AP-FM032GD2503S-4TMWM AP-FM032GD2505S-4TMWM
64GB AP-FM064GD2503S-4TMWM AP-FM064GD2505S-4TMWM
9.2.4 Middle Profile w/ Housing
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
8GB AP-FM008GD2503S-4TMWMH AP-FM008GD2505S-4TMWMH
16GB AP-FM016GD2503S-4TMWMH AP-FM016GD2505S-4TMWMH
32GB AP-FM032GD2503S-4TMWMH AP-FM032GD2505S-4TMWMH
64GB AP-FM064GD2503S-4TMWMH AP-FM064GD2505S-4TMWMH
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
ADM5S-M
AP-FMxxxGD250XS-4TMXXX
14
© 2016 Apacer Technology Inc.                                               Rev. 1.0
Revision History
Revision Date Description Remark
1.0 1/11/2016 Official release
ADM5S-M
AP-FMxxxGD250XS-4TMXXX